A		  167,318	 170,721	 -	 -
BB	 -	 42,322	 -	 42,322
Non-rated	 659,935	 440,719	 659,935	 440,719

		  7,368,598	 5,939,648	 6,585,537	 5,205,296

(b)	 Market risk

(i)	 Interest/profit rate risk

Interest/profit rate risk is the impact  to earnings and economic value of the Group and the Bank due to fluctuations
in interest/profit rates.

Interest/profit rate exposure arises from the differences in the maturities and repricing dates of assets, liabilities
and off-balance sheet items. These mismatches are actively monitored and managed as part of the overall interest/
profit rate risk management process which is conducted in accordance with the Group’s policies as approved by
the BOD.

CORPORATE INFORMATIONCORPORATE HIGHLIGHTS FINANCIAL STATEments

263BANK PEMBANGUNAN MALAYSIA BERHAD ANNUAL INTEGRATED REPORT 2022

52.	F inancial Instruments Risk (cont’d)

(b)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(i)	 Interest/profit rate risk (cont’d)

The table below shows the Group’s and the Bank’s net interest/finance income sensitivity based on possible parallel
shift in interest/profit rate.

	 Group
	I mpact on	I mpact on
	 interest/	 interest/	I mpact on	I mpact on
	 profit	 profit	 equity	 equity
	 2022	 2021	 2022	 2021
	R M’000	R M’000	R M’000	R M’000

Interest/profit rate
- parallel shift
+ 50 basis points	 9,175	 11,021	 (177,085)	 (144,916)
- 50 basis points	 (9,175)	 (11,021)	 177,303	 145,507

	 Bank
	I mpact on	I mpact on
	 interest/	 interest/	I mpact on	I mpact on
	 profit	 profit	 equity	 equity
	 2022	 2021	 2022	 2021
	R M’000	R M’000	R M’000	R M’000

Interest/profit rate
- parallel shift
+ 50 basis points	 9,175	 11,021	 (162,358)	 (133,685)
- 50 basis points	 (9,175)	 (11,021)	 162,358	 133,685

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2022

264

INTRODUCTION PERFORMANCE GOVERNANCELEADERSHIP SUSTAINABILITY

BANK PEMBANGUNAN MALAYSIA BERHAD ANNUAL INTEGRATED REPORT 2022

52.	F inancial Instruments Risk (cont’d)

(b)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(i)	 Interest/profit rate risk (cont’d)

The table below summarises the Group’s and the Bank’s exposure to interest/profit rate risk. The table indicates
effective average interest/profit rates at the reporting date and the periods in which the financial instruments reprice
or mature, whichever is earlier.

	 Non-trading book
						   Non-